

## **Slough Utility Services Limited**

Slough Heat and Power Limited 342 Edinburgh Avenue Slough SL1 4TU

## Steam and Hot Water Tariffs from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2024

Your tariff is based on the amount of heat or steam you use each month and includes both a fixed charge element and a variable charge.

**Fixed charges** cover costs such as metering and service. These do not change irrespective of how much heat or steam you use. Variable charges are based upon the amount of heat or steam you use and are charged per unit - expressed as p/kWh

Variable charge prices for heat or steam reduce in steps for each kWh in excess of the price band above (as stated in the table below).

The charges below exclude Value Added Tax (VAT).

## Steam Tariffs Small / Medium User

## Hot Water Tariffs Small / Medium User

For Each kwh used		For Each kwh used	
First 50,000kWh per month	5.59 p/kWh	First 50,000kWh per month	5.03 p/kWh
Next 100,000 kWh per month	5.45 p/kWh	Next 100,000 kWh per month	4.91 p/kWh
Remainder kWh per month	5.32 p/kWh	Remainder kWh per month	4.79 p/kWh
Fixed charge per month	£56.85 /month	Fixed charge per month	£56.85 /month

Larger users will be offered bespoke contract rates The prices above exclude VAT (see terms & conditions below). **Terms and Conditions** 

1. Metering Equipment suitable and sufficient in the opinion of the Company will be supplied without further charge, except where indicated otherwise. Notice must be given to the company, and a method of estimation agreed, if it becomes necessary to cut the power supply to the meter.

2. Any contractor necessary to control the supply must be provided by the Consumer.

3. A Consumer may, on giving no less than three months' notice, in writing, to the Company, apply to change from the tariff under which they are being charged to an alternative tariff for which they qualify.

4. Customers being charged under bespoke contracts are not eligible to apply for an alternative tariff until their contract has expired.

5. The consumption charges may vary, on one month's notice, subject to the prices paid by the company for its fuel and changes in the Retail Price Index.

6. Accounts are payable on demand.

7. The public head charges are exclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT) which may be payable at some steam and hot water supplies.